FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 DMB 0651-0027



10-28-2002



	RECORDATIO	102202110	
-		MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
-	Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
	x New // // // // // // // // // // // // //	X Assignment License	
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 11 8 2001 Change of Name	
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
	Name STRATEGIES UNLIMITED	11 08 2001	
	Formerly		
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association	
	Other		
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion CALIFORNIA	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Name PENNWELL CORPORATION		
	DBA/AKA/TA		
	Composed of		
Address (line 1) 1421 SOUTH SHERIDAN ROAD			
	Address (line 2)		
	Address (line 3) TULSA	OKLAHOMA 74112 State/Country Zip Gode	
	Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	
	X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
	Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
	xx Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza		
	2 TDIAZ1 00000124 2536836 \ FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	
00	1		

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Afflirs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FCRM P10-1618B Expres 06/30/09 04/8 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Pagent and Tredemark Office TRADEMARK					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name BREWSTER TAYLOR							
Address (line 1) TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA							
Address (line 2) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX S	STREET						
Address (fine 3) SUITE 900							
Address(line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (703) 739-4900							
Name LARSON & TAYLOR							
Address (line 1) BREWSTER TAYLOR							
Address (line 2) TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA							
Address (line 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX S	TREET, SUITE 900						
Address (line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA	22314						
	ages of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 3					
including any attachments.							
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)							
	2,536,836 1,	213,409 1,884,902					
Alumbar of Branchica							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3							
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0555							
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No					
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
BREWSTER TAYLOR	Buly In	OCTOBER 22, 2002					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed					

RECORDED: 10/22/2002

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, STRATEGIES UNLIMITED, a corporation of California with principal offices located at 201 San Antonio Circle, Mountain View, California 94040 adopted and used the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK	REG. NO.	<u>ISSUED</u>	GOODS/SERVICES					
STRATEGIES								
IN LIGHT	2,536,836	2/5/2002	BROCHURES, POSTERS, PRINTED CHARTS AND PRINTED REPORTS AND TECHNICAL WRITINGS FEATURING LIGHT EMITTING DIODES; EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, NAMELY, CONDUCTING SEMINARS IN THE FIELD OF BUSINESS OPPORTUNITIES AND ADVANCEMENTS IN LIGHT EMITTING DIODES					
STRATEGIES UNLIMITED								
Plus design	1,213,409	10/19/82	MARKET RESEARCH AND BUSINESS PLANNING FOR ALTERNATE ENERGY INDUSTRIES					
SOLAR FLARE Plus design	1,884,902	3/21/95	NEWSLETTERS FOR THE					
J	•		PHOTOVOLTAIC INDUSTRY					

WHEREAS, PENNWELL CORPORATION., a corporation of Oklahoma with principal offices located at 1421 South Sheridan Road, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74112 was desirous of acquiring said registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, STRATEGIES UNLIMITED did on November 8, 2001, and hereby does assign to PENNWELL CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in and to said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

STRATEGIES UNLIMITED

By:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 2605 FRAME: 0810